
2010 Census: Preble County Profile

Race Breakdown

Hispanic or Latino (of any race) makes up 
0.6% of the county population.

Population by Sex and Age
Total Population: 42,270
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Preble County Population
1970-2010

2010

1970
1980
1990
2000

42,270
42,337
40,113
38,223
34,719

County 
density is 

99.1

Housing Tenure
Total Occupied Housing Units:

16,341

Average Household 
Size of Owner-

Occupied Units:

Average Household 
Size of Renter-

Occupied Units:
2.58 people 2.50 people

76.9% Owner Occupied 23.1% Renter
Occupied

Population Density by Census Block Group

White 97.6%

Black 0.43%

Two or 
More 
Races 
1.2%

Asian 
0.4%

American 
Indian and 

Alaska Native
0.22%

Other 
0.21%

Native Hawaiian 
and Other 

Pacific Islander
0.005%
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